
Government of West Bengal
Office of the Director 

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research - SSKM Hospital, 

Contre of Exeellene, 
244, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata -700 020 

Email: director.ipgmer@gmail.com Phone: 2204-1101 

Memo No: 3646 Dated: 16.07.2022 

Notice: Recruitment of Research Assistant under VRDL Project 

In pursuance of Memo No 3181 dated 24.06.2022, following candidates have provisionally been 

shortlisted based on screening of submitted documents only, to appear for the Interview to be 

conducted on 22.07.2022 for the post of Research Assistant in VRDL Project. The detail of the interview 

is given below. 

Name of the Project: DHR funded project entitled () * Setting up of Nation-Wide Network of 

Laboratories for managing Epidemics and Natural Calamities" and (i) "Prevention & Control of Disease

Development of Tools to prevent Outbreak of Epidemics". Ref. : [File No. R.15012/31/2020/HR]1 

Name of the Post: Research Assistant in VRDL Project,

Department of Microbiology, IPGME&R, Kolkata. 

Date of Interview 22.07.2022

Time of Interview- 11am to 3pm. 

Time of Reporting-10.30 am. 

Late comers will not be allowed to appear for the interview.

Venue Seminar Hall, Department of MicrobioloEY, IPGME&R,

5th floor, UCM Building, 244, AJ C Bose Road, Kolkata-20 
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Name of the shortlisted Candidates 
Serial Name of the candidate Email id Age 
No. 

Oendrila Dawn 25 oendriladawn777@gmail.com 

Kuhu Panchadhyai kuhupanchadhyai@gmail.com 3 

Ritu Gupta ritugupta0130@gmail.com 26 

Seena Basu seenabasu0@gmail.com 
5 

Manas Ojha 25 manasojhamcbh@gmail.com 

Arpita Khamrai arpitakhamrai8@gmail.com 24 

7 
SK. Sher MD 25 tmsr200@gmail.com 

Payel Kumar 28 payelkumar987@gmail.com 

9 
Sayantanu Jana 29 sayantanumicro@gmail.com 

10 
Priyam Chakraborty 26 chakraborty301296@gmail.com 

11 
Susmita Datta dsusmita36@yahoo.com 23 

12 
Sudip Narayan Dhara 28 22sudip062gmail.com 

13 
Chandrani Bhattacharya diya9111995@gmail.com 28 

14 
Golam Eisnad Muneim golam@eisnad.in 29 

15 
Papan Kumar Hor 31 papanih1991@gmail.com 

16 
Sayari Ghosh 26 ghosh.sayari95@gmail.com 

17 
Silpi Mandal silpimandal12@gmail.com 25 

18 
Arup Nayak arup0210@gmail.com 37 

19 
psitadey 26 ipshita.dey.178@gmail.com 

20 Anwesha Das Adhikari 25 anweshaadhikari97@gmail.comn 
21 

PrithaPariya 25 hspariya@yahoo.com 
22 Tanusree Ghorai 23 tanusree.ktr@gmail.com 

23 Oindrilla Laha 24 oindrilllaha98@gmail.com 
24 

Dooja Singh 25 dooja97sep@gmail.com 
25 

Aritra Banerjee 28 aritrabanerjee855@gmail.com 

2 



26 
Sudipta Maity

27 26 sudiptam031@gmail.com 
Samadrita Roy 32 sonaisonal.97@gmail.com 28 

Tanmoy Das 24 tanmoydas.td81@gmail.com 29 
Sutanuka Pal 25 sutanukapal202@gmail.com 30 
Debashmita Mandal debashmita.08@gmail.com 25 

All the candidates should bring following documents in original for verification, without which

no candidate will be allowed to appear for the Interview. 

1) Aadhaar Card. 

2) Original Mark sheets of Madhyamic/Secondary, Higher Secondary, B.Sc., M.Sc. exams. 

3) Experience certificates if any. 

For further instructions candidates are instructed to follow the Institutional website. 

Dr(Prof) M. Bandyopadhyayr 
Director, 

Diréctor

IPGME&R, KbP.G.M.E. &R. 

Conne of Ecdtehetkata-700020 

Memo No: 364 Dated, The 18th Tul 2022 

Copy for information and necessary action: 

1. Prof. Raja Ray, Head, Dept. of Microbiology, IPGME&R, PL,VRDL, IPGME&R. 

2. Accounts section 

3. Assistant Superintendent, IPGMER&R (For upload in Institutional website & Swasthya

Bhawan website) 

4. Office Copy Rlo22 
Dr(Prof) M. Bandyopadhyay

Director, pG.M.E.& 
IPGME&R, Kolkata-700020

Condre of Exeellence 
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